

SUNY Polytechnic Institute's S-STEM Scholarship

Supporting Degree Completion in Engineering and Engineering Technology Programs through Experiential Learning and Self-Directed Professional Development

The SUNY Poly S-STEM scholarship for Engineering and Engineering Technology Programs provides financial support and additional resources to help talented students with demonstrated financial need successfully complete an undergraduate degree in engineering and engineering technology programs. Funded by a grant from the National Science Foundation (#2221230), the program provides the following to S-STEM scholars at Poly:

- Scholarship funding across 4 years
- Two-day orientation prior to the fall semester
- Cohort experience with fellow scholars in the program
- Mentoring and professional development programs

Scholar Eligibility

S-STEM scholar eligibility requires admittance into one of the college's CE/T or ME/T undergraduate engineering programs plus:

- Unmet financial need
- Low-income status
- Domestic status (U.S. citizen, U.S. national, non-citizen admitted as a refugee, or non-citizen admitted as a permanent resident)

Students who were eligible for the following programs as a high-school student may be eligible for S-STEM: Federal TRIO programs such as Federal Pell Grants, Upward Bound, GEAR UP), Science & Technology Entry Program (STEP), etc.



Eligible S-STEM Scholar Programs:

- Civil Engineering
- Civil Engineering Technology
- Mechanical Engineering
- Mechanical Engineering Technology

Next Steps:

To be considered for S-STEM scholar support, prospective students must:

<u>Step 1:</u> Submit all elements of the SUNY Polytechnic Institute application by the deadline for the year the student is applying.

<u>Step 2:</u> Complete the online S-STEM Scholars application as soon as possible for priority consideration: <u>https://forms.gle/RsvHdU6hYEqUK5s6</u>



<u>Step 3:</u> Complete a Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) and send it to 'SUNY Polytechnic Institute' for priority consideration.

<u>Step 4:</u> Await admissions-decision notification along with notification of selection as an S-STEM scholar.

For more information, contact either:

Jiayue Shen, Ph.D. Assistant Professor shenj@sunypoly.edu | (315) 792-3531

Andrew Cotronea, MBA CSTEP Associate Director <u>cotrona@sunypoly.edu</u> | (315)792-7151